Ordering Guide
FLEXEDGE® 4UI / 2UI
Mix I/O Modules
One platform. Millions of configurations. Limitless potential.
 ᴑ Designed for use with the DA70 controller
 ᴑ Two models offering mix of inputs and outputs
4UI MIX - 4 Univ. Inputs, 3 DI/DO, 2 AO
2UI MIX - 2 Univ. Inputs, 8 DI/DO, 2 AO
 ᴑ Universal inputs accept TC, RTD, 0-10 V and
0/4-20 mA signals
 ᴑ Digital inputs and outputs (software selectable)
 ᴑ Analog outputs capable of multiple ranges
 ᴑ Configured using Crimson® software (version
3.2 or later)
Main Unit
Part Number Description
DAM00I0IN4DA0000 DA Series I/O Mix Module with 4UI
DAM00I0IN2DA0000 DA Series I/O Mix Module with 2UI
A listing of the entire DA Series of products and accessories can be found at www.redlion.net.
CC USUSULR
LISTED
IND.CONT. EQ.
E317425
 Intelligent Edge Automation Platform
DA 4UI / 2UI MIX I/O Modules Specifications
Specifications
Power Requirements
Power is supplied by the DA host device.
4UI MIX Max Power: 2.7 W
2UI MIX Max Power: 2.6 W
LEDs
Model dependent
STS - A status LED to show general module status
One alarm LED for each universal input channel
One LED indicator for each Digital I/O point
Memory
Non-volatile memory retains all programmable parameters. The
Controller also stores the parameters in order to reprogram any
modules that need updates.
UI - Universal Inputs
GENERAL:
Sample Time: 50 msec nominal; software configurable from 4
msec to 1200 msec
Common Mode Rejection: >110 dB, 50/60 Hz
Normal Mode Rejection: >50 dB, 50/60 Hz
Temperature Coefficient: 0.01%/°C
Step Response Time: 100 msec typ., 200 msec max
THERMOCOUPLE INPUT:
Types: T, E, J, K, R, S, B, N, C W5/W6, mV
Slope & Offset: Provides sensor error correction
Input Impedance: 20 M ohm
Lead Resistance Effect: 0.25 μV/ohm
Cold Junction Compensation: Less than ±1 °C typical (±1.5 °C
max) over -40 to 75 °C TAMB
Resolution: 0.1°
Temperature Indication Accuracy: ± (0.3% of span, +1 °C).
Includes NIST conformity, cold junction effect, A/D
conversion errors, temperature coefficient and linearization
conformity at 23 °C after 20 minute warm up.
Probe Break Response: Upscale drive, Input Fault Alarm bit set
high, ALM LED illuminates.
RTD INPUT:
Type: 385, 392, 672; 2 or 3 wire
Excitation: 150 μA